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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : ACTIVE                                  

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 751,229,621.00 50,925,401.00 2,914,771.10 197,590.32 3,112,361.42802,155,022.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 797,585,135.00 49,307,316.00 2,815,476.41 174,058.77 2,989,535.18846,892,451.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.170 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 4,972,060.04 317,732.37 5,289,792.411,668,706,203.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.340 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 2,101,754.21 134,313.44 2,236,067.651,668,706,203.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 7,105,182.66 454,061.79 7,559,244.451,668,706,203.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 27,918,826.25 1,784,142.63 29,702,968.881,668,706,203.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 1,563,897,556.00 100,232,717.00 1,579,533.27 101,241.16 1,680,774.431,664,130,273.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 9,253,992.44 591,377.52 9,845,369.961,668,706,203.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,615,525.05 103,234.92 1,718,759.971,668,706,203.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.080 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,693,949.94 108,250.40 1,802,200.341,668,706,203.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.120 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 6,462,114.51 412,959.19 6,875,073.701,668,706,203.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,882,169.55 120,278.71 2,002,448.261,668,706,203.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    3.450 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 5,411,236.81 345,814.35 5,757,051.161,668,706,203.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   43.180 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 67,726,686.27 4,328,047.72 72,054,733.991,668,706,203.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.960 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 4,642,683.64 296,690.32 4,939,373.961,668,706,203.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.960 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,505,734.52 96,224.60 1,601,959.121,668,706,203.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.450 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 2,274,283.82 145,342.54 2,419,626.361,668,706,203.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.970 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,521,417.78 97,229.68 1,618,647.461,668,706,203.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 690,127.75 44,103.65 734,231.401,668,706,203.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 956,767.14 61,146.13 1,017,913.271,668,706,203.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 5,928,829.12 378,880.07 6,307,709.191,668,706,203.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,333,205.35 85,198.68 1,418,404.031,668,706,203.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.480 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 3,889,813.41 248,576.74 4,138,390.151,668,706,203.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,317,519.15 84,195.32 1,401,714.471,668,706,203.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 3,450,645.65 220,513.38 3,671,159.031,668,706,203.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 4.070 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 6,383,691.06 407,939.33 6,791,630.391,668,706,203.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.200 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 3,450,645.65 220,513.38 3,671,159.031,668,706,203.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.670 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,050,879.36 67,163.94 1,118,043.301,668,706,203.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 2,525,244.75 161,386.25 2,686,631.001,668,706,203.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.800 1,568,473,486.00 100,232,717.00 1,254,774.90 80,186.91 1,334,961.811,668,706,203.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

LTC FEE (.30)                           0.300 4,311,970.00 0.00 1,293.59 0.00 1,293.594,311,970.00
LTC FEE (.40)                           0.400 333,737,110.00 0.00 133,494.84 0.00 133,494.84333,737,110.00

$185,764,329.99 $11,868,394.21 $197,632,724.20LTC STATUS ACTIVE TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : ADJUDICATED                             

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 0.00 138,491.00 0.00 480.87 537.31138,491.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 0.00 176,859.00 0.00 548.18 624.49176,859.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.170 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 885.15 999.79315,350.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.340 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 373.99 422.45315,350.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 1,264.56 1,428.38315,350.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 4,969.34 5,613.06315,350.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 281.91 318.44315,350.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 1,646.97 1,860.34315,350.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 287.54 324.79315,350.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.080 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 301.29 340.33315,350.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.120 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 1,150.35 1,299.35315,350.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 335.10 378.49315,350.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    3.450 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 963.33 1,088.12315,350.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   43.180 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 12,055.45 13,617.00315,350.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.960 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 826.42 933.48315,350.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.960 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 268.01 302.73315,350.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.450 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 404.34 456.79315,350.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.970 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 270.80 305.88315,350.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 122.75 138.66315,350.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 170.21 192.25315,350.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 1,055.38 1,192.06315,350.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 237.52 268.27315,350.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.480 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 692.56 782.23315,350.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 234.65 265.03315,350.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 614.44 694.00315,350.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 4.070 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 1,136.59 1,283.78315,350.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.200 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 614.44 694.00315,350.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.670 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 187.09 211.33315,350.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 449.53 507.74315,350.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.800 0.00 315,350.00 0.00 223.10 252.02315,350.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

$0.00 $33,051.86 $37,332.59LTC STATUS ADJUDICATED TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : EXEMPT/TAX FREE                         

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 0.00 479,657.00 0.00 1,861.10 1,861.10479,657.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 0.00 5,692,018.00 0.00 20,092.81 20,092.815,692,018.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.170 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 20,328.06 20,328.066,412,650.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.340 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 8,592.93 8,592.936,412,650.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 29,049.27 29,049.276,412,650.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 114,145.20 114,145.206,412,650.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 6,476.73 6,476.736,412,650.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 37,834.58 37,834.586,412,650.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 6,605.05 6,605.056,412,650.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.080 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 6,925.70 6,925.706,412,650.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.120 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 26,420.17 26,420.176,412,650.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 7,695.21 7,695.216,412,650.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    3.450 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 22,123.70 22,123.706,412,650.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   43.180 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 276,898.18 276,898.186,412,650.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.960 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 18,981.46 18,981.466,412,650.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.960 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 6,156.24 6,156.246,412,650.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.450 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 9,298.34 9,298.346,412,650.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.970 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 6,220.29 6,220.296,412,650.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 2,821.60 2,821.606,412,650.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 3,911.77 3,911.776,412,650.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 24,239.77 24,239.776,412,650.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 5,450.83 5,450.836,412,650.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.480 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 15,903.44 15,903.446,412,650.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 5,386.68 5,386.686,412,650.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 14,107.80 14,107.806,412,650.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 4.070 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 26,099.46 26,099.466,412,650.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.200 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 14,107.80 14,107.806,412,650.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.670 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 4,296.43 4,296.436,412,650.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 10,324.38 10,324.386,412,650.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.800 0.00 6,412,650.00 0.00 5,130.17 5,130.176,412,650.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

$0.00 $757,485.15 $757,485.15LTC STATUS EXEMPT/TAX FREE TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION                    

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 0.00 328,184,365.00 0.00 1,273,355.34 1,273,355.34328,184,365.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 0.00 581,933,619.00 0.00 2,054,225.69 2,054,225.69581,933,619.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.170 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 2,885,074.00 2,885,074.00910,117,984.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.340 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 1,219,558.11 1,219,558.11910,117,984.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 4,122,834.49 4,122,834.49910,117,984.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 16,200,100.11 16,200,100.11910,117,984.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 919,219.14 919,219.14910,117,984.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 5,369,696.10 5,369,696.10910,117,984.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 937,421.53 937,421.53910,117,984.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.080 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 982,927.43 982,927.43910,117,984.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.120 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 3,749,686.07 3,749,686.07910,117,984.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 1,092,141.58 1,092,141.58910,117,984.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    3.450 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 3,139,907.04 3,139,907.04910,117,984.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   43.180 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 39,298,894.58 39,298,894.58910,117,984.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.960 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 2,693,949.25 2,693,949.25910,117,984.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.960 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 873,713.26 873,713.26910,117,984.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.450 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 1,319,671.07 1,319,671.07910,117,984.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.970 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 882,814.46 882,814.46910,117,984.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 400,451.95 400,451.95910,117,984.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 555,171.97 555,171.97910,117,984.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 3,440,246.01 3,440,246.01910,117,984.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 773,600.27 773,600.27910,117,984.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.480 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 2,257,092.60 2,257,092.60910,117,984.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 764,499.12 764,499.12910,117,984.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 2,002,259.57 2,002,259.57910,117,984.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 4.070 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 3,704,180.19 3,704,180.19910,117,984.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.200 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 2,002,259.57 2,002,259.57910,117,984.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.670 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 609,779.07 609,779.07910,117,984.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 1,465,289.97 1,465,289.97910,117,984.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.800 0.00 910,117,984.00 0.00 728,094.38 728,094.38910,117,984.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

$0.00 $107,718,113.92 $107,718,113.92LTC STATUS INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2019

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

185,764,329.99 120,377,045.14 306,145,655.86

Taxpayer HS/EX Total Tax

GRAND TOTALS:

TOTAL TAXPAYERS:

TOTAL HOMESTEAD

TOTAL 100% HOMESTEAD

23,257

14,113

2,514

TOTAL PARCELS 25,942

TOTAL PARCEL ITEMS 46,385

TOTAL # OF TAX NOTICES 23,242


